AKST

Agenda

1. Zoom Information

Board of Dental Examiners is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Board of Dental Examiners' Zoom Meeting
Time: Dec 13, 2024 09:00 AM Alaska
Join Zoom Meeting

BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS - December 13, 2024 Meeting

Alaska Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
Friday, December 13, 2024 at 9:00 AM AKST to Friday, December 13, 2024 at 4:00 PM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85123684008?pwd=Pd6FNBvxRix6y5x1VOKWamLPhKIbdc.1

Meeting ID: 851 2368 4008
Passcode: 451431

2. Call to Order/Roll Call

A. Ethics Report

B. Review/Approve Agenda

C. Review and Approve Meeting Minutes
3. Correct Dr. R.P. Motion for Denial from 10-5-24
4. Investigations
Presenter: Josh Hardy

A. Investigative Report

B. Consent Agreement D.N.

C. Investigative Training

D. Possible Failures to Disclose - Changes
5. PDMP Disciplinary Matrix
Presenter: Billy Homestead

6. Break

Time to be adjusted as schedule requires

7. Division Update
Presenter: Melissa Dumas

A. DEN FY24 Q4 Report
B. DEN FY25 Q1 Report
8. Application Reviews

9:00 AM

9:10 AM
9:15 AM

10:55 AM

11:15 AM

11:25 AM

11:45 AM


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85123684008?pwd=Pd6FNBvxRix6y5x1VOKWamLPhKIbdc.1

A. Tufts University Clinical Program Approval
B. Application review for B.S. #229236
9. Lunch

10. Public Comment
11. Legislative Changes

A. EA Position

B. Imposing a Civil Fine

C. Foreign Trained Dentists
12. Correspondence

A. Lack of hygienists in Alaska

B. Hygienists screening for diabetes

C. Nitrous Oxide Use in Pediatric Patients
13. Break

Time to be adjusted as schedule requires

14. Annual Report 2025
15. Board Business

A. Frequency of Board Ballots and Voting Window
B. AADB September Meeting Recap
C. Med Spa Work Group Update

Presenter: Kenley Michaud

D. Board Chair Summit Recap
Presenter: Jonathan Woller

E. Appointing New Chair and Board Roster Update
i. Appointing a secretary
16. Tasks

17. Adjourn

12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM

2:10 PM

2:40 PM

2:50 PM
3:00 PM

3:45 PM



