

## **BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS - December 13, 2024 Meeting**

Alaska Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing Friday, December 13, 2024 at 9:00 AM AKST to Friday, December 13, 2024 at 4:00 PM AKST

## **Agenda**

## 1. Zoom Information

Board of Dental Examiners is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Board of Dental Examiners' Zoom Meeting

Time: Dec 13, 2024 09:00 AM Alaska

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85123684008?pwd=Pd6FNBvxRix6y5x1VOKWamLPhKIbdc.1

Meeting ID: 851 2368 4008

Passcode: 451431

2. Call to Order/Roll Call	9:00 AM
A. Ethics Report	
B. Review/Approve Agenda	
C. Review and Approve Meeting Minutes	
3. Correct Dr. R.P. Motion for Denial from 10-5-24	9:10 AM
4. Investigations Presenter: Josh Hardy	9:15 AM
A. Investigative Report	
B. Consent Agreement D.N.	
C. Investigative Training	
D. Possible Failures to Disclose - Changes	
5. PDMP Disciplinary Matrix Presenter: Billy Homestead	10:55 AM
6. Break	11:15 AM
Time to be adjusted as schedule requires	
7. Division Update Presenter: Melissa Dumas	11:25 AM
A. DEN FY24 Q4 Report	
B. DEN FY25 Q1 Report	
8. Application Reviews	11:45 AM

A. Tufts University Clinical Program Approval	
B. Application review for B.S. #229236	
9. Lunch	12:30 PM
10. Public Comment	1:00 PM
11. Legislative Changes	1:10 PM
A. EA Position	
B. Imposing a Civil Fine	
C. Foreign Trained Dentists	
12. Correspondence	2:10 PM
A. Lack of hygienists in Alaska	
B. Hygienists screening for diabetes	
C. Nitrous Oxide Use in Pediatric Patients	
13. Break	2:40 PM
Time to be adjusted as schedule requires	
14. Annual Report 2025	2:50 PM
15. Board Business	3:00 PM
A. Frequency of Board Ballots and Voting Window	
B. AADB September Meeting Recap	
C. Med Spa Work Group Update	
Presenter: Kenley Michaud	
D. Board Chair Summit Recap Presenter: Jonathan Woller	
E. Appointing New Chair and Board Roster Update	
i. Appointing a secretary	
16. Tasks	3:45 PM
17. Adjourn	